



Group Results	Consensus Estimates Q1 2023					
	Q1 2023	Q1 2022	%-change	Analysts	High	Low
Revenue	987,2	975,9	1,2 %	7	1.006,6	982,7
Service Revenue	797,0	789,1	1,0 %	7	800,3	790,3
Gross Profit	313,8	316,4	-0,8 %	6	322,1	295,3
EBITDA, operating	173,9	187,1	-7,0 %	7	183,0	168,2
D&A *	-42,6	-40,3	5,6 %	6	-31,8	-49,0
EBIT, operating	132,7	146,8	-9,6 %	6	140,7	124,4
EBT, operating	130,9	145,2	-9,9 %	6	139,2	124,9
Net Result	91,3	101,6	-10,1 %	6	97,4	81,9
eps, operating	0,52	0,58	-10,3 %	6	0,55	0,46

Current Product Lines *						
Access, contracts	15.882.800	15.490.000	2,5 %	7	15.915.000	15.870.000
thereof Mobile Internet	11.810.000	11.280.000	4,7 %	7	11.830.000	11.800.000
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.072.800	4.210.000	-3,3 %	7	4.085.000	4.070.000

Net Adds Estimates						
Access	392.800					
Mobile	530.000					
Broadband	-137.200					

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex

Price Target	
∅	15,10 €
w/o H/L	13,32 €
7 out of 20 analysts in consensus	
1 "Sell"	
5 "Hold"	
1 "Buy"	

Group Results	Consensus Estimates for 2023-2025											
	2023	High	Low	Analysts	2024	High	Low	Analysts	2025	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	4.031,7	4.044,8	4.010,0	7	4.106,3	4.122,5	4.075,8	7	4.174,3	4.217,0	4.136,6	7
Service Revenue	3.230,6	3.235,9	3.207,8	7	3.294,3	3.306,3	3.247,6	7	3.361,6	3.373,9	3.307,5	7
Gross Profit	1.213,7	1.346,7	1.151,6	6	1.238,1	1.502,6	1.098,1	6	1.302,6	1.623,6	1.173,3	6
EBITDA, operating	654,7	666,5	652,3	7	695,3	723,5	616,1	7	728,8	790,7	677,5	7
D&A *	-197,3	-144,6	-238,2	7	-232,6	-125,3	-322,7	7	-266,0	-194,4	-366,1	7
EBIT, operating	458,3	509,8	421,5	7	464,0	570,0	341,7	7	477,3	505,9	392,3	7
EBT, operating	452,6	507,1	422,1	7	461,3	557,7	313,2	7	474,6	502,5	345,7	7
Net Result	314,6	355,0	292,9	7	322,8	390,4	218,0	7	332,2	350,8	240,6	7
eps, operating	1,78	2,01	1,66	7	1,83	2,21	1,24	7	1,88	1,99	1,36	7

Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	16.257.000	16.320.000	16.162.000	7	16.632.500	16.800.000	16.527.600	7	16.921.875	17.280.000	16.765.000	7
thereof Mobile Internet	12.245.000	12.330.000	12.160.000	7	12.642.500	12.920.000	12.555.000	7	13.030.240	13.490.000	12.755.000	7
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.008.400	4.040.000	3.970.000	7	3.960.000	4.020.000	3.870.000	7	3.930.000	4.020.000	3.770.000	7
Cash from operations	467,4	511,3	313,7	6	509,9	553,0	466,5	6	545,9	648,1	521,3	6
Capex (Cash-Capex)	-321,5	-317,6	-328,5	7	-387,7	-326,4	-503,1	7	-408,7	-313,6	-627,6	7
Free Cash Flow **	109,8	193,6	-22,9	7	140,1	204,4	-144,0	7	181,80	293,3	-101,2	7
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,05	7	0,05	0,05	0,05	7	0,05	7,00	0,05	7

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex